ORDINANCE NO. 2019-07

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CANISTOTA, SD, AMENDING THE REVISED MUNICIPAL ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF CANISTOTA, BY AMENDING TITLE 3, CHAPTER 3.01, SECTION 3.0114, HEALTH AND SANITATION, NUISANCES, NOTICE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF CANISTOTA, MCCOOK COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA:

Section 1. That Section 3.0114(C) of the Revised Municipal Ordinances of the City of Canistota is hereby included and reads as follows:

C. Appeal to City Council. The property owner, occupant, lessee, and/or agent, protesting that no nuisance exists, shall file a written statement that specifies the basis for the appeal with the Finance Officer within ten (10) days from the date of the Notice. The statement will be referred to the City Council as a part of its regular agenda at its next regularly scheduled meeting. At the time set for consideration of the appeal, the person protesting may appear and be heard by the City Council. The City Council shall determine whether a nuisance exists, and its determination shall be entered in the official minutes of the City Council. If the City Council determines that a nuisance exists, the property owner, occupant, lessee, and/or agent shall abate the nuisance within fourteen days after the posting, mailing or personal service of the City Council's decision. If the person objecting fails to appear at the meeting, the appeal shall be denied.

Adopted this	day of	, 2019.	
			Mayor, City of Canistota
ATTEST:			
Kathy J. Townsend			
Finance Officer, Cit	y of Canistota		
Seal			
First Reading:			
Second Reading & A			
Published:	&		
Effective Date:			